Frank Allen

August 29, 1908 – June 12, 1986

(From – Escondidio, CA Times Advocate - June 27, 1986)

Frank H. Allen Sr.

RANCHO BERNARDO — Frank H. Allen Sr., vice president of the Union Oil Co. for 40 years before retiring, died June 12 at Sharp Memorial Hospital. He was 76.

He was born in Hinton, W.Va., and had lived in Rancho Bernardo for 12 years. He was a member of the Rancho Bernardo Community Church and the Rancho Bernardo Country Club.

He is survived by his wife, Mary; son Frank Allen Jr. of Albuquerque, N.M.; brother Peter H. Allen of Georgia; sister Jane Hammond of Clovis, N.M.; and five grandchildren.

Memorial services were scheduled at 3 today at the Rancho Bernardo Community Church, 17010 Pomerado Road, with the Rev. Hagelganz officiating. Interment will be at Vista Verde Memorial Park in Rio Rancho, N.M.

Poway-Bernardo Mortuary is in charge of arrangements.